GENERAL CEMETERY COMPANY

Kensal Green Cemetery · West London Crematorium

Harrow Road · London · W10 4RA 020 8969 0152 · enquiries@kensalgreencemetery.com

Kensal Green Cemetery fees list

Prices valid for bookings made on or after 1 May 2025.

Grave fees (50 year lease)

Due to limited grave space, graves will only be sold at the point that a burial is due to take place. Note that the prices below are for the grave only and do not include the burial fees. Please be aware that caskets are not permitted in these graves.

New adult grave (size 6'6" x 2'6") New adult grave (6'6" x 2'6" – prime location) New adult grave (size 6'6" x 2'6" – front row)	from £22,000.00
New child grave (size 4'0" x 2'0")	from £8,400.00
Ashes plot (size 2'0" x 2'0") Ashes plot (size 2'0" x 2'0" - prime location) Ashes plot (size 2'0" x 2'0" - prime location, front row)	£6,500.00
Lease extension in blocks of 5 years (up to original lease term)	from £550.00
Burial fees – Monday to Friday	

The burial fee (sometimes referred to as 'interment fee') is the price for digging the grave. Whether an existing grave or a new grave is being dug, the burial fee is the same, and applies for each burial.

Although the digging fee for a depth of 3 or 4 has been included, the General Cemetery Company cannot augrantee that these depths are

Although the digging fee for a depth of 3 or 4 has been included, the General Cemetery Company cannot guarantee the achievable.	at these depths are
For coffin not exceeding either 6'6" long and / or 26" wide	
Depth for 1	£2,300.00
Depth for 2	
Depth for 3	
Depth for 4	
For coffin exceeding either 6'6" long and / or 26" wide	
Depth for 1	£2 500 00
Depth for 2	
Depth for 4	
Depth for 4	14,000.00
For child coffin not exceeding either 4' long and / or 24" wide	
Depth for 1	£1,000.00
For burial of ashes in a grave / ashes plot	
Buried loose or in a wooden container or bio box	£580.00
Additional fee for each additional cremated remains (buried at the same time)	
Burial of cremated remains (at the same time as burial – buried within coffin or next to coffin)	
Burial of cremated remains (interred within memorial – above ground)	
For above ground interment in a Mausoleum / Vault	
Hermetically sealed coffin	£850.00
For below ground interment in a Vault	
	£1 2E0 00
Hermetically sealed coffin	E1,550.00

Services in East chapel from 10:00	
Use of either East or West chapel (45 minutes)	£586.00
Use of either East or West chapel (1 hour 30 minutes)	
Removal and replacement of memorials	
Memorials must be removed from the grave to accommodate a burial. If the Gapply.	GCC is unable to move the memorial, additional fees will
Full memorials GCC will remove the memorial in advance of the burial, and this will be replace taken place. The memorial will be moved to an area as close to the grave as po Alternatively, you may choose to employ a memorial mason to remove a memo burial is that of the grave owner.	ossible, and it will usually be placed at an angle.
Headstone only memorials GCC has an appointed memorial mason who will attend the cemetery and reminant in their premises for one year. After one year, it will be reinstated using ground	
Ashes plot (size 2'0" x 2'0")	from £80.00
Headstone only	
Memorial up to 6'6" x 2'6"	
Memorial up to 7'0 x 3'0"	£470.00
Memorials up to 8'0" x 3'0" and above (if GCC can move it)	£520.00
Temporary wooden grave surrounds and markers	
Ashes plot (size 2'0" x 2'0")	£55.00
Child grave (size 4'0" x 2'0")	£66.00
Adult grave (size 6'6" x 2'6")	
Adult grave (size 7'0" x 3'0")	
3ft solid oak wooden cross with name plate	
3ft sold mahogany wooden cross with name plate	
Large solid oak grave marker with name plate	£120.00
Transfer of ownership	
By living owner Assignment of Exclusive Right of Burial	£105.00
When registered owner is deceased	
Grant of Probate / Letters of Administration	£115.00
Additional charge for Assent of Executor / Administrator form (per form	m)£15.00
Statutory Declaration (based on Will)	£165.00
Statutory Declaration (based on no Will)	£187.00
Additional charge for Form of Renunciation (per form)	£15.00
Assignment of Exclusive Right of Burial, completed as part of transfer p	process £37.00
Maximum fee charged for one transfer is £300.00	
Miscellaneous	
Cancellation of burial (between 25 hours - 48 hours before)	£600.00 plus memorial removal fee

Exhumation - administration fee (applicable in all cases) £500.00

Exhumation of cremated remains - administration fee (applicable in all cases) £250.00

Exhumation (if carried out by GCC) POA

Exhumation (if carried out by external organisation) GCC digging fees apply

GENERAL CEMETERY COMPANY

Kensal Green Cemetery · West London Crematorium

Harrow Road · London · W10 4RA 020 8969 0152 · enquiries@kensalgreencemetery.com

Kensal Green Cemetery fees list

Prices valid for applications received on or after 1 May 2025.

Memorial permit application

Permit fees are paid by the memorial mason; their fees will include this charge.

If you choose to have the memorial cleaned and / or levelled at the same time as other works, there is no additional permit fee required, but all works must be detailed on the Memorial Application form.

If an application is cancelled once a permit has been issued, a refund for the fee paid will be issued, less an administration fee of £80.00.

Ashes plot - 2'0" x 2'0" (not exceeding 2'0" in height)	£295.00
Headstone only (not exceeding 3'0" in height)	£270.00
Full memorial - 6'6" x 2'6" (not exceeding 3'0" in height)* * Additional fee for memorial exceeding 6'6" x 2'6"	
Additional inscription / flower vase / tablet / photoplaque	£160.00
Repair and / or level and / or clean memorial	£80.00
Replacement of headstone (previously removed for burial and organised by grave owner) without any additional work carried out	£50.00
Child's grave - headstone only (not exceeding 2'0" in height)	£170.00
Child's grave – full memorial - 4'0" x 2'0" (not exceeding 2'0" in height)	£285.00
Application fee for a 'Notable Grave'	£100.00